PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROSS J. BAKER	06/14/2010
JAMES W. PORTER	06/14/2010
THOMAS P. PRIMOSCH	06/14/2010
DAVID J. RESETCO	06/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC.
Street Address:	400 Collins Road, NE
Internal Address:	M/S 124-323
City:	Cedar Rapids
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52498

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12815649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)295-8777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-295-8280

Email: skmathew@rockwellcollins.com

Correspondent Name: ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC. INTELLECTUAL PROP

Address Line 1: 400 COLLINS ROAD NE

Address Line 2: M/S 124-323

Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52498

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG

PATENT 501204816 REEL: 024536 FRAME: 0769

40.00 128156

CH CAN ON

Total Attachments: 4

source=10KO067_Assignments_uspto#page1.tif

source=10KO067_Assignments_uspto#page2.tif

source=10KO067_Assignments_uspto#page3.tif

source=10KO067_Assignments_uspto#page4.tif

WHEREAS, ROSS J. BAKER of Oceanside, County of San Diego, State of California hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said Inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

OUICK ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR HEAD OR HELMET MOUNTED DISPLAYS

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 10KO067 in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at <u>(24/5/</u>	ad, County of San 1/eqo, and
State of California this day of	
	Taen Konn
	ROSS I BAKER Involutor
State of <u>CALLOQUE</u>)	
County of <u>Sev OSC(22</u>) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said	ROSS J. 1392812 and
acknowledge the foregoing instrument to	be his free act and deed this be day of
CAPILA J. WEFTS COMMANDE TO THE PROPERTY OF TH	Notary Public
Seal (1970) Seal (1970)	

Seal

WHEREAS, JAMES W. PORTER of San Marcos, County of San Diego, State of California hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said Inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

QUICK ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR HEAD OR HELMET MOUNTED DISPLAYS

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 10KO067 in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at こくんしゃりゅう	, County of ১৭৯ টাভুর্ত , and
Executed at CARLS 1340 State of California this 64 day of 5	∠N°C, 2010.
	JAMES W. FORTER, Inventor
State of <u>(245-2524</u>) County of <u>524 05(25</u>) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said うacknowledge the foregoing instrument to be	and this free act and deed this *** day of
CARLA J WERTS COMM #1786289 Notery Public Celiforne C SAN DIEGO My Commission Express Jan 1 2012	Notary Public

Seal

WHEREAS, THOMAS P. PRIMOSCH of San Marcos, County of San Diego, State of California hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said Inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

QUICK ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR HEAD OR HELMET MOUNTED DISPLAYS

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 10KO067 in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at Carlebad	, County of <u>San Dieze</u> , and
State of California thisday of	, 2010.
	Thomas O flam
T	HOMAS P. PRIMOSCH, Inventor
State of <u>(44.75.74.74</u>) County of <u>\$2.4.07.62</u>) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said 7/40/20	<u>s P. Alimoseh</u> and
acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his	free act and deed this day of
3 C/WE , 20/W.	
CARLA J WEFTS COMM #1786289 Notary Public Celifornia S	
Notary Public Osifiorna S San DiFGO	lotary Public

Seal

My Commission Expres Jan 1 2012 Material annual material annual a

WHEREAS, DAVID J. RESETCO of Carlsbad, County of San Diego, State of California hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said Inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

QUICK ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR HEAD OR HELMET MOUNTED DISPLAYS

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 10KO067 in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at <u>CARSBAD</u> , County of <u>SAN DIEGO</u> , an State of California this <u>I</u> day of <u>SONE</u> , 2010.	d
DAVID J. RESETCO, Inventor	
State of <u>///////////////////////////////////</u>	
Before me personally appeared said $29/205-28520$ an acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $29/20$ day of $20/20$.	
Seal Sean Season	

Seal

RECORDED: 06/15/2010